07/15/2002 15:10 FAX 310 4" 08-20-2002 Form PTO-1594 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 61912-1022 102195967 To the Honerable Comm. Ae attached original documents or copy thereof 19.2011 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving parties: Freeman Beauty Store Holdings LLC PureBeauty, Inc. a Delaware corporation [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association 16030 Ventura Boulevard [ ] General Parmership [ ] Limited Partnership Suite 320 [ ] Corporation Encino, California 91436 [X] Other a California limited liability company If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [ ] Yes |x| No representative designation is attached [ ] yes [ ] no 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? | | Yes [x] No [ ] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Other \_\_ Execution Date: Application number(s) or Registration number(s): Trademark Application No(s).: Trademark Registration No(s) 1,673,448 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved in this concerning document should be mailed: request for correction; [1] Rod S. Berman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$40.00 Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP Tenth Floor X Enclosed 2121 Avenue of the Stars Los Angeles, California 90067-5010 Any additional fees which may be required are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 10-0440. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Brett Saevitzon President

Name of Person Signing

7.15 0Z Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ ]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 00000119 1673448

08/19/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 DP 01 FC:481

DOCS2766993 1

07/15/02 MON 15:11 [TX/RX NO 8353]

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0797

now

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 01/10/2000 001012614 - 3126978

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PUREBEAUTY, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) AND

FREEMAN BEAUTY STORE HOLDINGS LLC (A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

It is hereby ceroned that

- 1. The constituent business countes participating in the merges berein certified are:
  - (2) PureBeauty, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
  - (b) Freeman Beauty Store Holdings LLC, a California limited liability company.
- 2: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganizmon and Merger has been approved, adopted, cerefied, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by PureBeauty, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Freeman Beauty Store Holdings ILC, a California limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity in the merger herein certified is PureBeauty, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving entity under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The Confidence of Incorporation of PureBeauty, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving empty until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Dehavare General Corporation Law.
- 5. The energy Agreement of and Plan of Reorganization and Mergar between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving entity, the address of which is as follows:

1990 Westwood Boulevard Suite 260 Los Angeles, California 90025

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Merges will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving entity, on request, and without cost, to any member of the California limited liability company or any stockholder of the surviving Delaware corporation.
- 7. The Merger is upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.

Executed on this 14" day of December, 1999.

Laurence J. Freeman, President

07/01/02 MON 08:48 [TX/RX NO 5211]

#### AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF REORGANIZATION AND MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF REORGANIZATION AND MERGER (the "Merger Agreement") is made and entered into as of this 14th day of December, 1999, by and among Freeman Beauty Store Holdings LLC, a California limited liability company ("Freeman"), PureBeauty, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "PureBeauty"), and Freeman Beauty Store Holdings II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), and Laurence J. Freeman with reference to the following facts:

### RECITALS

- A. Parent is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- B. Freeman is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.
- C. PureBeauty is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- D. Parent and Laurence J. Freeman are the holders of all the membership interests of Freeman.
  - E. Freeman is the sole stockholder of PureBeauty.
- F. The members of Freeman and the members of Parent have determined that it is advisable and in its best interests to consolidate the ownership interests in each of Freeman and PureBeauty by merging Freeman with and into PureBeauty upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this Merger Agreement for the purpose of effecting the reorganization in the State of Delaware.
- G. The members of Freeman, the members of Parent, and the Board of Directors of PureBeauty have by resolutions duly adopted on December 14, 1999, approved and adopted this Agreement.

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein, each of the parties to this Agreement (the "Parties") hereby agree as follows:

1. Merger. In accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Law") on the Effective Date (as defined herein), Freeman shall be merged with and into PureBeauty pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth herein (the "Merger"), effective as of and at the Effective Time (as defined herein).

C:\DOCUME~I\whatellOCALS~I\Tento\Agreement of Mergedoc
TROOP STEUBER PASICH REDDICK & TOBEY, LIP

07/01/02 MON 08:48 [TX/RX NO 5211]

- 2. Filing of Certificate of Merger. As soon as practicable, but in no case later than 20 days following the date of this Agreement, the Parties will cause to be executed and filed the Certificate of Merger as prescribed by Section 264 of the Law. As soon as practicable thereafter, if necessary, the Parties will cause the Certificate of Merger to be filed of record in the appropriate public office within the State of California to give effect to the Merger in such state and to effect the transfer of all assets and liabilities of Freeman to PureBeauty.
- 3. Effective Date. The date on which the Merger shall become effective is the date on which the Certificate of Merger is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State (the "Effective Date"). The time at which the Certificate is filed is referred to herein as the "Effective Time".
- 4. Separate Existence. The separate existence of Freeman shall cease at the Effective Time.
- 5. Surviving Entity, Name. PureBeauty (sometimes referred to herein as the "Surviving Entity") shall survive the Merger and will continue to carry on its business after the Effective Time as a Delaware limited liability company under the name "PureBeauty, Inc."
- 6. Certificate of Incorporation; Bylaws. The certificate of incorporation of PureBeauty in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity after the Merger and shall continue in full force and effect without further change or amendment until thereafter amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law. The bylaws of PureBeauty in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall constitute the bylaws of the surviving entity without change or amendment until thereafter amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.
- 7. Cancellation of Interests. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, all of the membership interests of Freeman owned by the members thereof, and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled, and all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of PureBeauty owned by Freeman immediately prior to the Merger shall be treated as issued in the name of the members of Freeman immediately after the Merger.
- 8. Further Assurances. Each of the Parties hereto hereby covenants and agrees that it will use its respective best efforts to cause the conditions set forth herein to be satisfied on or before the Effective Date. Each Party hereto shall, execute, acknowledge and deliver such agreements, documents, instruments and other writings, and otherwise do all such acts and things, as the requesting Party may reasonably require in order to carry out and effectuate the purposes of this Agreement and the transactions covered and contemplated hereby.
- 9. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

**2**006

as of the date first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement

PureBeauty, Inc.

By: \_

Laurence J. Freeman, President

Freeman Beauty Store Holdings LLC

By: \_

Laurence J. Freeman, Managing Member

Freeman Beauty Store Holdings II, LLC

Bo

Lawrence J Freeman, Managing Member

Laurence J. Freeman

C\DOCUME-I\wdsird\LOCALS-I\Tomp\Arrested of Morge doc
TROOP STEUBER PASICH REDDICK & TOREY, LLP

**RECORDED: 07/23/2002** 

## CORPORATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ASSUMPTION OF TAX LIABILITY

The Assum	option of Tax Liability		
of (1)	Freeman Beauty Holdinos, LLC	:)	
		) A corporation	1571852
L (2)	S. and S.	)	Corporation No.
by (2)	PureBeauty, Inc.	)	
		A corporation or LLC	2205669
			) Corporation No. or LLC File No.
to file with t	d, organized, or qualified to do busin he Franchise Tax Board all retums a c liabilities, penalties, interest and fee	nd data that is required an	ifornia, unconditionally agrees d unconditionally agrees to pay
Fre	eman Beauty Holdings, LLC	·	
		(2)	
	(2) <u>PureBeauty, Inc.</u> Exact Corporation or LLC Name		
		18)	1 /1
		Signature a	nd Title of Officer
State of	alifornia.		
County of <u>L</u>	05 Angeleo	_	
on <u>De</u>	c. 23, 1999	before me,   2000 mi	L. L. Dorda Notary Public in
and for said	State, personally appeared <u>Ret</u>	t Marc Snevit	200
person(s) w he/she/they signature(s)	ally known to me OR proved those name(s) is/are subscribed to executed the same in his/her/the on the instrument the person(s), or instrument.	the within instrument a eir authorized capacity(ie	and acknowledged to me that es), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS, π	ny hand and official seal:		
Signature:	Jammy Llived		TAMMY L WARD
Name:	comy L. Lined		Commission # 1203227 Notary Public - California
raine. 10	(typed or printed)		Los Angeles County

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING COMPLETION OF THIS PAGE, PHONE (916) 845-4124